506083695 05/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6130411 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| SEAN FARMER | 05/22/2020 |
| KEN ALIBEK | 05/14/2020 |
| ALBINA TSKHAY | 05/14/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LOCUS IP COMPANY, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 30600 AURORA ROAD, SUITE 180 |
| City: | SOLON |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44139 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------|-----------|
| PCT Number: | US2025754 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOC.226C2XC1PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

SIGNATURE: /DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/

DATE SIGNED: 05/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=exAssign#page1.tif

source=exAssign#page2.tif

source=exAssign#page3.tif

source=exAssign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052795 FRAME: 0699

506083695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PASTURE TREATMENTS FOR ENHANCED CARBON SEQUESTRATION AND REDUCTION IN LIVESTOCK-PRODUCED GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed March 30, 2020, as Serial No. PCT/US2020/025754.

WHEREAS, Locus IP Company, LLC, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 30600 Aurora Road, Suite 180, Solon, OH, USA 44139, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Locus IP Company**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **Locus IP Company**, **LLC**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoove of said **Locus IP Company**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Locus IP Company, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Locus IP Company, LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Locus IP Company, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ___ Signed Address: 17230 NE 11th Ave North Miami Beach, FL 33162 US State of County of _(, 2020, personally appeared before me the abovenamed Sean Farmer, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Diana Vaide My Commission Expires: **SEAL**

> Diana Varde Resident Summit County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 12-11-2021

| IN TESTIMONY WE | HEREOF, I have | hereunto set my hand this _ | day of |
|--|--|---|---|
| | Signed_ | Ken Alibek | <u></u> |
| | Address: | 30600 Aurora Road, Suite Solon, OH 44139 US | ≥ 180 |
| State of | .) | | |
| County of Cuyahoga | 2) | | |
| On this / // day of | may | , 2020, personally appear | ed before me the above- |
| named Ken Alibek , to me kr instrument, who executed the his/her free act and deed in an | nown and known foregoing instrur | n to me to be the person dement, and who severally ackn | scribed in the foregoing lowledged the same to be |
| | | Viana Vaide | <u></u> |
| | 1 | Notary Fublic | |
| My Commission | on Expires: | | |
| SEAL NALL SELLEN MY | Diana Varde Resident Summit Cou Notary Public, State of (Commission Expires: 12- | Oĥio | |

| IN TESTIMONY WE | HEREOF, I have | hereunto set my hand this | day of |
|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | 1 | |
| | Signed_ | | |
| | | Albina Tskhay | |
| | Address: | 30600 Aurora Road, Suite 18 Solon, OH 44139 | 30 |
| | | US | |
| <u> </u> | | | |
| State of Chiu | .) | | |
| County of Chyahoga | The second section of the section of | | |
| On this Attag of | May | , 2020, personally appeared | before me the above- |
| instrument, who executed the t | foregoing instrur | wn to me to be the person descr ment, and who severally acknow ses set forth in said instrument. | ribed in the foregoing |
| | F F | | |
| | | Deann Vards | |
| | ī | Notary Public | Parameter Control of C |
| My Commission | on Expires: | | |
| SEAL | | | |
| RIAL STATE OF OTHER A | Diana Varde Resident Summit G Notary Public, State o Ny Commission Expires: 1 | of Ohio | |

RECORDED: 05/31/2020